

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Fenberg

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, line 15, strike "SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE
2 OF REPRESENTATIVES" and substitute "PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE".
- 3 Page 5, line 16, strike "PRESIDENT OF THE" and substitute "SPEAKER OF
4 THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES".
- 5 Page 5, line 17, strike "SENATE" and strike "THE CHAIR".
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 18 and 19.
- 7 Page 6, line 27, strike "IDENTIFY AND" and substitute "IDENTIFY,
8 CONSIDER, AND EVALUATE".
- 9 Page 7, line 1, strike "CONSIDER".
- 10 Page 7, line 3, strike "IDENTIFY AND CONSIDER" and substitute "IDENTIFY,
11 CONSIDER, AND EVALUATE".
- 12 Page 7, line 6, strike "INCLUDING" and substitute "WHICH MAY INCLUDE
13 CONSIDERATION OF".
- 14 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated November 18, 2023, page
15 1, strike lines 16 through 20 and substitute "DECEMBER 4, 2023. AN
16 INDIVIDUAL WHO IS MATERIALLY CONNECTED TO AN INITIATIVE PETITION
17 THAT CONCERNS PROPERTY TAX AND THAT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE
18 DIRECTORS OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL AND THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE
19 LEGAL SERVICES FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION
20 1-40-105 (1) OR WHO IS A REGISTERED AGENT OR COMPENSATED
21 EMPLOYEE OF AN ISSUE COMMITTEE,".
- 22 Page 2, strike line and 18 and substitute "SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTORS
23 OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL AND THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE LEGAL
24 SERVICES FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 1-40-105".

** ** ** ** **